This study was sponsored b>' the National Asphalt 

Paving Association (NAPA) ,lild the State Asphalt Paving 

Associations (SAPA). 

'Ibis study was carried out to invt'Stigate some manifesta­

tions of allergic reactions in people exposed to chemicals. 

Three thousand four hundred twenty-eight (3,428) 

subjects, who lived in the same area of industrial zone of 

PT province were interviewed. Among them, 192 suhjects 
had exposure (0 chemicals when working, and 3,236 
subjects belong to the non-exposed group. The result 
showed that the rate of subjects having some manifestation